consolidated statement of financial position of the Group as at 31 December 2018 has been prepared
to present the state of affairs of the Group, Qingdao Haishi and Gooday Health as if the corporate
structure of the Group immediately after the completion of the Asset Swap and the Acquisition had
been in existence and in accordance with the respective equity interests and/or the power to exercise
control over the individual companies attributable to the Company as at 31 December 2018.

 Restatement of operating results and financial positions of the Group

The operating results previously reported by the Group for the year ended 31 December 2018 have
been restated as a result of (i) the application of merger accounting to include the operating results of
Qingdao Haishi and Gooday Health, and (ii) the classification of the Bingji Group as a discontinued
operation (note 11) to exclude the revenue and profit before tax of the Bingji Group, as set out below:

The Group
(as previously

reported)

Merger accounting Discontinued operation

The Group
(Restated)

Qingdao
Haishi

Gooday
Health Elimination

Bingji
Group Elimination

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Revenue 85,250,041 1,030,733 — (906,502) (10,144,305) 1,105,635 76,335,602
Profit before tax 4,864,081 123,339 29 — (456,077) — 4,531,372
Profit for the year and

attributable to owners
of the Company 3,789,679 54,789 29 — — — 3,844,497

104 Haier Electronics Group Co., Ltd.  Annual Report 2019

Notes to Financial Statements
31 December 2019

2.1 BASIS OF PREPARATION (continued)

 Restatement of operating results and financial positions of the Group (continued)

The financial positions previously reported by the Group at 31 December 2018 and 1 January 2018
have been restated to include the assets and liabilities of Qingdao Haishi and Gooday Health as set
out below:

31 December 2018

The Group
(as previously

reported)

Merger accounting

The Group
(Restated)

Qingdao
Haishi

Gooday
Health Elimination

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Non-current assets 10,417,406 126,718 — — 10,544,124
Current assets 36,539,987 874,855 30,035 (112,253) 37,332,624
Current liabilities 18,732,980 594,181 14 (112,253) 19,214,922
Non-current liabilities 2,476,129 — — — 2,476,129
Total equity 25,748,284 407,392 30,021 — 26,185,697

1 January 2018

The Group
(as previously

reported)

Merger accounting

The Group
(Restated)

Qingdao
Haishi

Gooday
Health Elimination

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Non-current assets 8,871,765 100,507 — — 8,972,272
Current assets 34,783,158 763,165 — (83,263) 35,463,060
Current liabilities 18,978,003 553,530 — (83,263) 19,448,270
Non-current liabilities 1,646,469 — — — 1,646,469
Total equity 23,030,451 310,142 — — 23,340,593

 Basis of consolidation

The consolidated financial statements include the financial statements of the Company and its
subsidiaries (collectively referred to as the “Group”) for the year ended 31 December 2019. A
subsidiary is an entity (including a structured entity), directly or indirectly, controlled by the Company.
Control is achieved when the Group is exposed, or has rights, to variable returns from its involvement
with the investee and has the ability to affect those returns through its power over the investee (i.e.,
existing rights that give the Group the current ability to direct the relevant activities of the investee).